on contract basis (as per the provisions of Companies 
Act 2013 and amendments thereon) for a period of two years i.e. for FY 2025-
26 and FY 2026-27. 

DUE DATE & TIME 09/12/2024, 17:00 HRS (IST) 

GEM BID ID NO. GEM/2024/B/5619342 

TENDER FEE INR 1,500 + 18 % GST INR 270 = Total Rs.1,770/- (Total Rupees 
One thousand seven hundred seventy Only) 

EARNEST MONEY 
DEPOSIT (EMD) 

INR 100,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh only) 

LIST OF CONTENTS 

PART – I (TECHNICAL OFFER) 

SECTION – I GENERAL INFORMATION PAGE: 2 to 5 

SECTION – II ESSENTIAL CONDITIONS – ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA PAGE: 6 to 7

[...]

FICO / MM / HCM / PS / PM / BI / DMS / MDM / PI / GRC / SRM etc. 

1.1.5 The complete history/profile of the Corporation is available for viewing on the website at 
http://www.shipindia.com. 

2.0 TENDER FEES 

Tender fees in the form of electronic remittance of INR 1500 + 18 % GST INR 270 = Total Rs. 1770/- 
(Total Rupees One thousand seven hundred seventy Only) to the Corporation’s Bank Account 
(details mentioned at clause 6.0 of section III should be made towards Tender Fees  before Due Date 
and Time. Scan copy of payment receipt (Bank Swift copy / UTR No. of payment  made) should be 
uploaded along with technical offer.